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MINISTER'S DEOISlONS UNDER CUSTOMS ACTS-continued. 
--------,-~----------·----------------

Record. Goods. 

j Rate of Duty. 

Classified I 
under Tariff British 

Item No. Preferential General 
Tariff. Tariff. 

-~~~------

t64-3/650/2 

64-2/415/-

61-2/92/29 

64-2/141/20 

64-2/285/38 

64-3/5/54 
64-2/281/3 

64-3/315/38 

64-2/231/4 

t64-3/179/3 

64-11/75/-

64-4/519/0 

64-4/427/40 
64-4/427/24 

64-4/429/4 

Electrical machjnery, appliances, an9- materi;1ls, viz. :
Insu1ato1·s, viz.,-

Beads, " fish spine " porcelain, insulating .. 
(NOTE.-Revises decision on page 278 of the Tariff-book.) 

Machinery, &c., and appliances, viz. :-
Dairying, viz.,-

Milk Products Machinery, viz.-
" Kustner " melting machines .. 
" Kustner " packing machines. . . 

On declaration that they will be used in the manufacture 
of milk products. 

Manufacturing, industrial, &c., vfa.~
Cardboard-box making, viz.-

Glueing machine, the " Stokes and Smith " automatic, 
Model 406 

Clothing manufacturers' and other cloth-working machines, 
viz.-

Thread-drawing machines for eliminating the cross threads in 
fabrics to produce a drawn-thread effect 

"Manesty" hand-operated compact press for moulding com
pacts from powders 

Pipes and pipe fitting~, viz.-
" Pnlsometer " pipe couplings 

Sewage disintegrator or " communitor " 
Thermostats and heat regulators, viz.-

" Teddington " magnetic valves, models MGV, OMR, REG 
Woollen-mill, and hosiery-mill machinery, viz.-

" ,vindex " wool winder, power-operated, for winding yarns 
from the skein into balls · 

Measuring &c., viz. :-
. Dirt boxes for water-meters, when imported with the meters 

to which they are to be fitted 
(NoTE.-Revises decision on page 325 of the Tariff-book.) 

Vehicles and fittings, materia1s, and parts for, viz. :
Motor-vehicles n.e.i., and parts of, viz.,-

" Gerlinger " lumber carriers 

Vitamins, vitamin concentrates, &c., viz. :
'' Cevital '' l 
Nicotinic acidj A b · Ch" us A · "Thiamital,, ( bbott La oratories, 10ago, . . .) 

"Klotogen" 
"Elixir Crysto-Vibex" (Parke, Davis, and Co., Sydney) 
" Unsaturated Fatty Acids (Vitamin F) " (Archer Daniels

Midland Co., New York) 
"Vitamin E Concentrate" (Mixed Tocopherols Natural) (Parke, 

Davis, and Co., Sydney) 

'" (Wi (b) I 

334 (2) 

352 

352 

352 
352 

352 

352 

342 

389 (a) or I 
389 (c) I 

120 (3) 

120 (3) 
120 (3) 

120 (3) 

Free 

5 per cent. 
15 per cent. 

Free.* 

5 per cent'.* 
15 per cent.* 

* Under Section 11, Customs Amendment Act, 1927. 

64-3/649/2. NoTE.-The decision under Tariff item 352 in M;O, 62 respecting "Strain insulators in sets of two or 
more insulators," &c., is cancelled. 

Minister's Order No. 64.] E. D. GOOD, Comptroller of Customs. 

CROWN LANDS NOTICES. 

Lands in Canterbury Land District forfeited. 

Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington, 2nd September, 194I. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the leases of the undermentioned lands having been declared forfeit by resolution of the 
Canterbury Land Board, the said lands have thereby reverted to the Crown under the provisions of the Land Act 1924 

and the Land for Settlements Act, 1925, and the Discharged Soldiers Settlement Act, 1915. ' ' 

_ Tenlll;•· 1.Leaoe .No.-l ____ s_ec_t_io_n_. ·---~-s._t_ti_em_ent~- , Block.· I Survey mstrict. Less:--- lbate of Forfeit;;,, 

L.P. 
L.P. 
L.P. 
L.P. 
R.L.R. 

1226 
1229 
1230 
1508 

11 

3 
6 
7 

46 
Lot 1, D.P. 7399, R.S. 

13829 and part R.S. 
24712, 20709, 16000, 
15133, and 13830 

(L. and S. 22/950/8,) 

Kohika 
Kohika 
Kohika 
Roscwill 

II 
II 
II 
VI 

I and II 

Waimate 
Waimate 
Waimate 
Pareora 
Coldstream 

A. W. J, Gibson .. 
A. Berry (deceased) 
C. Barney 
D. P. Histen 
F. W. Clark 

S_th July, 1941; 
8th July, 194I. 
8th J nly, 194I. 
8th July, 1941. 
8th July, 1941. 

J. G. BARCLAY, 
For the Minister of Lands. 


