THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

2733

MINISTER'S DECISIONS UNDER CUSTON	AS ACTS—continued.
-----------------------------------	--------------------

	•	Classified	Rate of Duty.	
Record.	Goods.	under Tariff Item No.	British Preferential Tariff.	General Tariff.
†64–3/650/2	Electrical machinery, appliances, and materials, viz. : Insulators, viz., Beads, "fish spine" porcelain, insulating 	338 (10) (b)		••
64-2/415/-	Machinery, &c., and appliances, viz. : Dairying, viz., Milk Products Machinery, viz "Kustner" melting machines "Kustner" packing machines On declaration that they will be used in the manufacture	} 334 (2)		
64-2/92/29	of milk products. Manufacturing, industrial, &c., viz., Cardboard-box making, viz Glueing machine, the "Stokes and Smith" automatic,	352	Free	Free.*
	Model 406 Clothing manufacturers' and other cloth-working machines, viz.—	· .	T LGG	rree."
64-2/141/20	Thread-drawing machines for eliminating the cross threads in fabrics to produce a drawn-thread effect	352	••	••
64-2/285/38	"Manesty" hand-operated compact press for moulding com- pacts from powders Pipes and pipe fittings, viz.—	352	••	••
$\begin{array}{c} 64 - 3/5/54 \\ 64 - 2/281/3 \end{array}$	Sewage disintegrator or "communitor"	352 352	••	
64-3/315/38	"Teddington " magnetic valves, models MGV, OMR, RBG Woollen-mill, and hosiery-mill machinery, viz.—	352		••
64-2/231/4	"Windex" wool winder, power-operated, for winding yarns from the skein into balls Measuring &c., viz. :	352	•••	•••
†64–3/179/3	Dirt boxes for water-meters, when imported with the meters to which they are to be fitted (NOTE.—Revises decision on page 325 of the Tariff-book.)	342	••	••
	Vehicles and fittings, materials, and parts for, viz. :			
64-11/75/-	Motor-vehicles n.e.i., and parts of, viz., "Gerlinger" lumber carriers	389 (a) or 389 (c)	5 per cent. 15 per cent.	5 per cent.* 15 per cent.*
64-4/519/0	Vitamins, vitamin concentrates, &c., viz. :	•		
04 4 / 498 / 40	"Thiamital" (Abbott Laboratories, Unicago, U.S.A.)	120 (3)	••	••
64-4/427/40 64-4/427/24	 "Elixir Crysto-Vibex" (Parke, Davis, and Co., Sydney) "Unsaturated Fatty Acids (Vitamin F)" (Archer Daniels- Midland Co., New York) 	$ \begin{array}{c} 120 (3) \\ 120 (3) \end{array} $	••	••
64-4/429/4	"Vitamin E Concentrate" (Mixed Tocopherols Natural) (Parke, Davis, and Co., Sydney)	120 (3)	•••	•

* Under Section 11, Customs Amendment Act, 1927.

64-3/649/2. NOTE.—The decision under Tariff item 352 in M.O. 62 respecting "Strain insulators in sets of two or more insulators," &c., is cancelled. Minister's Order No. 64.]

E. D. GOOD, Comptroller of Customs.

.

CROWN LANDS NOTICES.

Lands in Canterbury Land District forfeited.

Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington, 2nd September, 1941.

NOTICE is hereby given that the leases of the undermentioned lands having been declared forfeit by resolution of the Canterbury Land Board, the said lands have thereby reverted to the Crown under the provisions of the Land Act, 1924, and the Land for Settlements Act, 1925, and the Discharged Soldiers Settlement Act, 1915.

Tenure.	Lease No.	Section.	Settlemer	ıt.	Block.	Survey District.	Lessee.	Date of Forfeiture.
L.P L.P L.P L.P R.L.R.	$1226 \\ 1229 \\ 1230 \\ 1508 \\ 11$	3 6 7 46 Lot 1, D.P. 7399, R.S. 13829 and part R.S. 24712, 20709, 16000, 15133, and 13830	Kohika Kohika Kohika Rosewill	•••	II II VI I and II	Waimate Waimate Waimate Pareora Coldstream	A. W. J. Gibson A. Berry (deceased) C. Barney D. P. Histen F. W. Clark	8th July, 1941. 8th July, 1941. 8th July, 1941. 8th July, 1941. 8th July, 1941.

(L. and S. 22/950/8.)

J. G. BARCLAY, For the Minister of Lands.